506545206 03/09/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6591985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS LIPPERT	06/18/2013	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARTEC CLUSTER COMPETENCE CENTER GMBH
Street Address:	POSSARTSTR. 20
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81679

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17196665

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29959/51333B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P. FURMANEK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Furmanek/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506545206 REEL: 055539 FRAME: 0350

Attorney Docket No. 006419.00005 Client Ref.No.:P83952PCTUS

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Thomas LIPPERT a German Citizen, residing at Sonnenstr 43, Aschaffenburg 63742, Germany, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# A COMPUTER CLUSTER ARRANGEMENT FOR PROCESSING A COMPUTATION TASK AND METHOD FOR OPERATION THEREOF

for which an applicat	ion for Letters Paten	t of the United State	es has been prepared,
-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

$\triangle$	the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;
$\boxtimes$	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
	April 12, 2013 and accorded Serial Number 13/861,429 and was amended on
	(if applicable);
$\boxtimes$	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on 19 April 2012 and accorded
	Application No. PCT/EP2011/06788, the United States of America being designated;

#### WHEREAS,

Partec Cluster Compentence Center GMBH Possartstr 20 Munchen 81679 GERMANY

hereinaster referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United 8States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith:

AND said Assignor agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

RECORDED: 06/09/2023

Date: 18.6,2013	Signature:	1//		/ L	
	Name:	Thomas LI	PPERT /	7	

PATENT REEL: 056689 FRAME: 0957